



The information provided regarding our food is as complete as possible at the time of this publication: October 2019. Certain special items or dishes have not been included. The information on this list is reported to us by our suppliers and is based on our standard product formulations. Variations may occur depending on the supplier. Ingredients may change periodically, so while we will attempt to update this list to reflect changes that occur in our meals, changes may occur in ingredients from our suppliers without our knowledge. In addition, even if no allergen is listed in a particular menu item, we are UNABLE to guarantee that there will be no trace elements of a particular allergen as cross-contamination may occur as a result of our foods being prepared on the same grill. **FINALLY, THE BELOW ARE THE ACTUAL INGREDIENTS WE USE. IT DOES NOT TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION "PRODUCED IN A FACILITY WITH...". IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS, PLEASE ASK FOR A MANAGER** take this into consideration when ordering.

This restaurant, its owners, management, and employees, do not assume responsibility for a person's sensitivity or allergy to any food item provided in our restaurant. Please always consult your healthcare practitioner for questions regarding your diet. We encourage anyone with food sensitivities, allergies, or special dietary needs to speak with the restaurant manager to obtain the most up to date information about our food before you order.

Here are answers to some commonly asked food allergen related questions about the most common food allergens. **Some of these ingredients have their own ingredients, which can be found on the following page.**

1. HOUSE Bar-B-Que Sauce - Ketchup, Mustard, Vinegar, Water, Liquid Smoke, Worcestershire Sauce, Sugar, Paprika, Salt and Pepper
2. Cole Slaw - Cabbage, Mayonnaise, Sugar, Carrots, Red Cabbage, Vinegar, Pepper and Salt.
3. Potato Salad - Eggs, Potatoes, Mayonnaise, Mustard, Pickle Relish, Celery, Onion, Salt and Pepper.
4. Bar-B-Que Beans - Pinto Beans, Onions, Pepper, Salt, Garlic, Tabasco, Ketchup, Bar-B-Que Sauce, Mustard, Brown Sugar, BBQ Pork, BBQ Beef, Burnt Ends and Ribs.
5. Bar-B-Que Pork - Pork, BBQ Seasoning, Pork Broth, Potassium Lactate, Salt, Sodium, Phosphates, Natural Flavoring
6. Bar-B-Que Beef - Beef, Beef BBQ Sauce, BBQ Seasoning
7. Bar-B-Que Chicken – Basting Sauce, Bar-B-Que Sauce, Honey Sauce, Sodium Phosphate
8. Baby Back Ribs - Ribs, BBQ Seasoning, Bar-B-Que Sauce, Honey Sauce, Water, Pork Broth, Potassium Lactate, Salt, Sodium, Phosphates, Natural Flavoring
9. Burnt Ends– Beef Brisket, BBQ Seasoning, Beef BBQ Sauce
10. Grilled Boneless Chicken Breast - Bar-B-Que Sauce, BBQ Seasoning, Honey Sauce, Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphate - You can ask for this to be prepared plain, at which point it will have only salt and sodium phosphate.
11. Mild BBQ Wings – House BBQ Sauce, Texas Pete Buffalo Sauce, Water, Honey Sauce.
12. Hot BBQ Wings – Texas Pete Buffalo Sauce
12. Baked Potato - Our baked potato has salt and margarine on the outside skin. Please tell your server if you would like it uncut, as otherwise it will be cut with a common knife.
13. Tossed Salad - Our mixed green salad can be made with any problematic topping left aside, and dressing on the side. Plain oil and vinegar are available if this is helpful. We also have a fat free ranch and fat free Italian that states it is Gluten Free.

14. Oil – All of our fried items are fried in common baskets, in soybean oil.
15. Sweet Tea - Our sweet iced tea is made with a sweetener that is 99% sugar (pure sugar and corn-based sugar). The last 1% is an anti-caking agent made with sucralose.
16. Sandwich Buns (NOT used for Ultimate Sandwich or Kids) – Unbleached enriched flour, water, granulated sugar, yeast, fully refined soybean oil, wheat gluten, salt, honey, dough improver, calcium propanoate, natural flavor, veggie protein, veggie oil, dextrose, maltodextrins, starch, yellow corn flour, turmeric, annatto extract
17. Kids Sandwich Buns – Unbleached enriched wheat flour, folic acid, water, high fructose corn syrup, soybean oil, yeast, salt, dextrose, dough conditioners, sodium stearoyl
18. Nuts – We do not use peanuts or treenuts in any of our recipes.
19. Seafood/Shellfish – We make catfish and clam chowder in the building. Our Worcestershire has anchovies.
20. Kid’s “Dirt” Dessert – This has 3 main components. For the 8 common allergens: The pudding has MILK. The cookie crumbles have WHEAT, SOY and MILK. The Gummy worms have none and are labeled GF.

Ingredients of the Ingredients

1. Basting Sauce - Water, Vinegar, Mustard, Worcestershire Sauce, Salt, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Natural Flavors, Spices, Sugar, Paprika, Salt Pepper
2. Worcestershire Sauce – Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Water, Corn Syrup, Salt, Caramel Color, Sugar, Spices, Anchovies, Natural Flavors (Contains Soy), Tamarind Extract
3. Mustard - Water, Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Tumeric, Oleoresin Paprika, Spices
4. Mayonnaise - Soybean Oil, Canola Oil, Vinegar, Egg Yolk, Water, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Calcium Disodium to protect flavor.
5. Ketchup - Tomatoes, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, and Natural Flavors.
6. BBQ Seasoning - Sugar, Salt, Chili Pepper, Spices, Garlic. Disodium Inosinate and Guanylate, Silicon Dioxide to prevent caking.
7. Beef BBQ Sauce – Butter, Onion, Garlic, Chili Powder, Black Pepper, Dry Mustard, Tomato Juice, Vinegar, Worcestershire Sauce, Brown Sugar, Molasses
7. Liquid Smoke - Water, Natural Hickory Smoke Concentrate
8. Pickle Relish - Cucumbers, Celery, Onion, Salt, Pepper, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Vinegar, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate, Xantham Gum, Alum, Natural Flavors, Polysorbate 80, Yellow 5, Blue 1
9. Tabasco - Vinegar, Red Pepper and Salt
10. Honey Sauce – Honey, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Water, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Caramel Coloring
11. Texas Pete Buffalo Sauce – Vinegar, Aged Peppers, (Peppers, Salt, Vinegar, Water, Xantham Gum, Benzoate of Soda (to preserve freshness and flavor), margarine.